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Franken, Dayton Lead Reelection Bids Against Unknowns

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP’s newest Minnesota poll finds incumbent Senator Al Franken and
incumbent Governor Mark Dayton both with double digit leads in their bids for reelection
this fall.

Al Franken leads each of his potential Republican opponents by double digits. He leads
Jim Abeler 50/39, David Carlson 49/38, Mike McFadden 49/38, Patrick Munro 50/35,
and O. Savior 50/33. Franken picks up at least 60% of the moderate vote in each of these
potential match-ups, including double-digit support among Republicans against Abeler
and Carlson.

Franken’s leads are partly due to the fact that all of the Republican candidates are virtual
unknowns, as over 70% of voters have no opinion on each of the Republicans. Even
among those that have an opinion, the Republicans tend to be viewed unfavorably.
Meanwhile, Franken boasts a positive approval rating with 50% of voters approving of
his job performance and 40% disapproving.

The Governor’s race appears to be playing out along the same lines, as incumbent
Democrat Mark Dayton also leads every potential Republican candidate by ten or more
points. He leads Merrill Anderson 47/35, Scott Honour 47/35, Jeff Johnson 47/36, Marty
Seifert 47/36, and Kurt Zellers 47/37. While the Republican candidates for Governor are
slightly better known than those for the Senate, they are still unknowns, as over 60% of
voters have no opinion on each candidate.

“The races for Governor and Senate in Minnesota have been remarkably consistent over
the last 8 months,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “Al Franken
and Mark Dayton had leads just over double digits then and that’s remained the case as
their opponents have struggled to get traction.”

Franken’s fellow Senator Amy Klobuchar has an even stronger approval rating, with 56%
approving of her performance and 32% disapproving. Meanwhile, President Obama’s
approval rating in the state sits at 44% approve and 50% disapprove.

PPP surveyed 633 registered voters from June 12" to 15th. The margin of error for the survey is
+/- 3.9%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20% interviewed
over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.
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Minnesota Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 44%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 50%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Amy
Klobuchar’s job performance?

Approve oo 06% Not SUE ..o 13%

Disapprove..............32%
Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Al
Franken's job performance?

Approve e 00% Notsure................. 10%

Disapprove..............40%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Abeler?

Favorable......ccoooovvvveeiieie 8%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 13%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeeee e, 79%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of David Carlson?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 5%
Unfavorable ............cveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 12%
NOE SUIME v, 84%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike McFadden?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 14%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 71%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Patrick Munro?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 4%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 11%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 84%

Q8

Q9

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of O. Savior?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 3%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 14%
NOE SUIME e, 83%

If the candidates for U.S. Senate this fall were
Democrat Al Franken and Republican Jim
Abeler, who would you vote for?

AlLFranken ......ccooooovevviieeeeieieieee e 50%
JIMADEIET ..., 39%
NOE SUME e, 11%

Q10 If the candidates for U.S. Senate this fall were

Democrat Al Franken and Republican David
Carlson, who would you vote for?

AlLFranken .....cooooooviviiiieiiieeeee e 49%
David CarlSon ...........ceeeeiiiiiiieiiieee s 38%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 13%

Q11 If the candidates for U.S. Senate this fall were

Democrat Al Franken and Republican Mike
McFadden, who would you vote for?

ALFTANKEN ot 49%
Mike McFadden .........ccccccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 38%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 13%

Q12 If the candidates for U.S. Senate this fall were
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Democrat Al Franken and Republican Patrick
Munro, who would you vote for?

AlLFranken .....coooooviiiiiiiiiieiiiiee s 50%

Patrick MUNIO..........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 35%

NOE SUME c.vveeee e, 15%
(] | B
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Q13 If the candidates for U.S. Senate this fall were
Democrat Al Franken and Republican O.
Savior, who would you vote for?

AlLFranken ......ccoooooveeviiieeeeieeeeee e 50%
(O S T-\Y o] N 33%
NOE SUME .., 17%

Q14 Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Mark Dayton's job performance?

Approve ...............A48% Not sure ................ 11%

Disapprove.............41%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Merrill Anderson?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiieece 6%
Unfavorable ...........cevveeiiiiiiiieeee e 14%
NOE SUME e, 80%

Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Honour?

Favorable.........ccccccci 9%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 14%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 76%

Q17 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeff Johnson?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieeee 13%
Unfavorable ...........cevveeiiiiiiiieeee e 12%
NOE SUME .., 75%

Q18 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marty Seifert?

FAVOTADIE ... 13%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 21%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 65%

Q19 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kurt Zellers?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiieeeece 16%
Unfavorable ...........cevveeiiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME .., 61%

June 12-15, 2014

Survey of 633 Minnesota voters
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Q20 If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Democrat Mark Dayton and Republican Merrill
Anderson, who would you vote for?

Mark Dayton ..........cccueieeiiaiiiiiiiee e 47%
Merrill ANAEerson........ccceeeeeeiievviieeee e 35%
NOE SUME e, 18%

Q21 If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Democrat Mark Dayton and Republican Scott
Honour, who would you vote for?

Mark Dayton ........coccveeeeviirieeiiiiee e 47%
SCOt HONOUI ...t 35%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 19%

Q22 If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Democrat Mark Dayton and Republican Jeff
Johnson, who would you vote for?

Mark DAYON ......vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 47%
Jeff JONNSON ....vvvviiiii s 36%
NOE SUIE .ottt 16%

Q23 If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Democrat Mark Dayton and Republican Marty
Seifert, who would you vote for?

Mark Dayton ..........cccuveeeieeiiiiiiiiiecee e 47%
Marty Seifert ... 36%
NOLSUIE ... 17%

Q24 If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Democrat Mark Dayton and Republican Kurt
Zellers, who would you vote for?

Mark Dayton ..........cccueieeeeeeiiiiiee e 47%
U = 1T R 37%
NOE SUME .., 16%

Q25 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMA.......voveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseseeen, 50%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 44%
Someone else / Don't remember ..........ccvvveees 6%
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Q26 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 14%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveiiiiiiii e 19%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 28%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeerinenenne 22%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 17%
Q27 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 53%
Man....... 47%

Q28 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeii e 37%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 28%
Independent / Other..........coociiieiiiiiiiiiiieen. 35%

June 12-15, 2014

Survey of 633 Minnesota voters
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Q29 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

Q30 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 14%

B0 10 45, 30%

BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 37%

Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiiieee e 19%
Q31 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Obama Approval
Approve | 44% 84% 3% 8%
Disapprove | 50% 8% 96% 64%
Not sure | 6% 8% 1% 27%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Franken Approval
Approve | 50% 86% 12% 26%
Disapprove [40% 7% 76% 60%
Not sure | 10% 7% 11% 14%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Carlson Favorability
Favorable | 5% 3% 7% 5%
Unfavorable | 12% 13% 10% 18%
Not sure [84% 85% 83% 78%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Munro Favorability
Favorable | 4% 4% 5% 3%
Unfavorable | 11% 13% 8% 21%
Not sure | 84% 83% 87% 76%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Klobuchar Approval
Approve | 56% 86% 25% 26%
Disapprove | 32% 8% 57% 49%
Not sure | 13% 6% 19% 25%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Abeler Favorability
Favorable | 8% 6% 11% 3%
Unfavorable [ 13% 14% 12% 22%
Not sure | 79% 80% 7% 74%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
McFadden
Favorability
Favorable | 14% 4% 25% 13%
Unfavorable | 15% 21% 8% 10%
Not sure [ 71% 75% 67% 7%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Savior Favorability
Favorable | 3% 3% 4% -
Unfavorable | 14% 16% 12% 18%
Not sure |83% 81% 85% 82%

June 12-15, 2014

survey of 633 Minnesota voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Franken/Abeler
Al Franken | 50% 88% 10% 22%
Jim Abeler | 39% 4% 78% 43%
Not sure |11% 8% 12% 35%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Franken/McFadden
Al Franken | 49% 88% 8% 23%
Mike McFadden | 38% 4% 76% 43%
Not sure [ 13% 8% 16% 33%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Franken/Savior
Al Franken | 50% 88% 10% 27%
O. Savior |33% 4% 67% 36%
Not sure |17% 8% 24% 37%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Anderson
Favorability
Favorable | 6% 5% 7% 4%
Unfavorable | 14% 17% 9% 13%
Not sure | 80% 77% 84% 83%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Franken/Carlson
Al Franken [49% 88% 8% 23%
David Carlson | 38% 4% 76% 43%
Not sure | 13% 9% 16% 33%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Franken/Munro
Al Franken [ 50% 89% 8% 27%
Patrick Munro | 35% 4% 71% 38%
Not sure [ 15% 7% 21% 35%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Dayton Approval
Approve | 48% 81% 12% 38%
Disapprove |41% 9% 76% 50%
Not sure [11% 10% 11% 12%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Honour Favorability
Favorable | 9% 3% 17% 5%
Unfavorable | 14% 20% 9% 15%
Not sure | 76% 7% 74% 80%

June 12-15, 2014

survey of 633 Minnesota voters

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Johnson Favorability
Favorable | 13% 5% 23% 5%
Unfavorable | 12% 19% 4% 10%
Not sure | 75% 76% 73% 85%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Zellers Favorability
Favorable | 16% 5% 29% 9%
Unfavorable | 23% 35% 11% 11%
Not sure [61% 60% 60% 80%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Dayton/Honour
Mark Dayton | 47% 83% 8% 25%
Scott Honour | 35% 4% 69% 37%
Not sure |19% 13% 23% 39%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Dayton/Seifert
Mark Dayton | 47% 82% 10% 25%
Marty Seifert | 36% 7% 69% 39%
Not sure |17% 11% 22% 37%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Seifert Favorability
Favorable [ 13% 9% 18% 16%
Unfavorable | 21% 29% 14% 11%
Not sure |65% 62% 68% 73%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Dayton/Anderson
Mark Dayton |47% 83% 9% 23%
Merrill Anderson | 35% 5% 69% 42%
Not sure [ 18% 12% 21% 35%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Dayton/Johnson
Mark Dayton |47% 84% 9% 21%
Jeff Johnson | 36% 6% 71% 41%
Not sure | 16% 10% 20% 38%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Dayton/Zellers
Mark Dayton |47% 83% 8% 25%
Kurt Zellers | 37% 5% 73% 41%
Not sure | 16% 12% 19% 35%

June 12-15, 2014

survey of 633 Minnesota voters
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Obama Approval Klobuchar Approval
Approve |44%  87% 74% 51% 12% 6% Approve |56%  86% 86% 64% 32% 13%
Disapprove [50%  12% 13% 40% 83% 93% Disapprove |32%  10% 9% 20% 54% 66%
Not sure | 6% 1% 12% 9% 5% 1% Not sure | 13% 4% 5% 16% 14% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Franken Approval Abeler Favorability
Approve |50%  84% 82% 61% 19% 9% Favorable| 8% 11% 5% 6% 6% 15%
Disapprove |40% 9% 9% 27% 70% 86% Unfavorable [13%  13% 17% 15% 11% 10%
Not sure [ 10% % 9% 12% 11% 5% Not sure [79%  76% 78% 79% 83% 75%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Carlson Favorability McFadden
Favorable| 5% 7% 1% 4% 4% 9% Favorability
Unfavorable [12%  16% 11% 14% 9% 8% Favorable |14% 7% 3% o% 18% %
Not sure |84% 7% 88% 82% 87% 83% Unfavorable [15%  24% 20% 16% 12% 3%
Not sure |71%  69% 78% 75% 70% 61%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Munro Favorability Savior Favorability
Favorable | 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 7% Favorable | 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Unfavorable [11%  19% 11% 12% 11% 5% Unfavorable [14%  22% 13% 15% 11% 13%
Not sure [84%  76% 87% 83% 87% 88% Not sure [83%  73% 83% 83% 86% 84%

June 12-15, 2014

survey of 633 Minnesota voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Franken/Abeler Franken/Carlson
Al Franken |50%  85% 84% 61% 17% 8% Al Franken |49%  85% 83% 60% 16% 5%
Jim Abeler [39% 9% 5% 25% 69% 85% David Carlson (38%  12% 6% 23% 63% 86%
Not sure | 11% 6% 12% 14% 15% 7% Not sure | 13% 3% 11% 17% 21% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Franken/McFadden Franken/Munro
Al Franken |49%  84% 85% 60% 18% 4% Al Franken |50% 87% 85% 60% 19% 4%
Mike McFadden | 38% 9% 4% 25% 64% 87% Patrick Munro | 35% 9% 3% 23% 59% 84%
Not sure | 13% 8% 11% 15% 18% 9% Not sure | 15% 4% 12% 18% 22% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Franken/Savior Dayton Approval
Al Franken |50%  88% 86% 61% 17% 5% Approve (48%  83% 80% 55% 19% 11%
O. Savior | 33% 9% 3% 21% 54% 80% Disapprove |41%  12% 11% 28% 2% 81%
Not sure | 17% 3% 11% 18% 29% 15% Not sure | 11% 5% 9% 18% 8% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Anderson Honour Favorability
Favorability Favorable| 9% 5% 4% 5% 13% 23%
Favorable | 6% 8% T 5% 4% 8% Unfavorable |14%  31% 16% 16% 12% 1%
Unfavorable [14%  25% 15% 15% 10% 5% Not sure | 76%  64% 80% 79% 76% 76%
Not sure [80%  67% 79% 80% 86% 87%

June 12-15, 20

14

survey of 633 Minnesota voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Johnson Favorability
Favorable [13%  10% 6% 9% 14% 29%
Unfavorable [12%  24% 19% 14% 5% 0%
Not sure [75%  65% 74% 78% 81% 70%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Zellers Favorability
Favorable [16%  11% 3% 11% 25% 33%
Unfavorable [23%  35% 36% 25% 13% 9%
Not sure |61%  54% 61% 65% 62% 58%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Dayton/Honour
Mark Dayton |47%  85% 80% 54% 18% 5%
Scott Honour |35%  11% 4% 21% 56% 83%
Not sure | 19% 4% 16% 26% 26% 12%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Dayton/Seifert
Mark Dayton |47%  82% 78% 56% 19% 5%
Marty Seifert|36%  14% 6% 23% 57% 81%
Not sure [17% 4% 16% 21% 25% 13%

Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Seifert Favorability
Favorable [13%  12% 7% 8% 15% 29%
Unfavorable (21%  29% 27% 24% 15% 12%
Not sure [65%  59% 66% 68% 71% 59%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Dayton/Anderson
Mark Dayton |47%  84% 81% 54% 17% 7%
Merrill Anderson |35%  12% 5% 21% 60% 82%
Not sure [ 18% 4% 14% 25% 23% 12%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Dayton/Johnson
Mark Dayton [47%  84% 79% 57% 18% 5%
Jeff Johnson [36%  12% 8% 22% 59% 83%
Not sure | 16% 4% 13% 21% 23% 12%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Dayton/Zellers
Mark Dayton |47%  82% 78% 56% 18% 4%
Kurt Zellers (37%  12% 8% 24% 60% 84%
Not sure [ 16% 5% 14% 21% 23% 12%

June 12-15, 2014

survey of 633 Minnesota voters
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Klobuchar Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

56% 60% 51%
32% 25% 39%
13% 15% 10%

Obama Approval
Approve (44% 46% 42%
Disapprove | 50% 46% 53%
Not sure | 6% 8% 5%
Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Franken Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

50% 55% 44%
40% 34% 48%
10% 11% 8%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Abeler Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

8% 6% 10%
13% 11% 16%
79% 83% 74%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Carlson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

5% 5% 4%
12% 9% 15%
84% 86% 81%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

McFadden
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

14% 9% 19%
15% 10% 21%
71% 81% 61%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Munro Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

4% 3% 6%
11% 8% 15%
84% 89% 79%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Savior Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

3% 2% 5%
14% 12%  17%
83% 87% 78%

June 12-15, 2014

survey of 633 Minnesota voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




B Public Policy

Polling

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Franken/Abeler

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Franken/Carlson

Al Franken [50% 53% 47%
Jim Abeler [ 39% 35% 43%
Not sure |11% 13% 10%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Franken/McFadden
Al Franken | 49% 52% 47%

Mike McFadden

Not sure

38% 34% 42%
13% 14% 11%

Al Franken [49% 52% 46%
David Carlson | 38% 33% 43%
Not sure | 13% 15% 12%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Franken/Munro
Al Franken [50% 52% 48%

Patrick Munro

Not sure

35% 33% 38%
15% 16% 14%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Franken/Savior

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Dayton Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

48% 49% 47%
41% 36% 48%
11% 15% 6%

Al Franken [50% 53% 47%

O. Savior | 33% 29% 38%

Not sure |17% 18% 15%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man
Anderson
Favorability

Favorable | 6% 7% 5%

Unfavorable

Not sure

14% 10% 17%
80% 83% T77%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Honour Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

9% 6% 13%
14% 11% 19%
76% 83% 68%

June 12-15, 2014

survey of 633 Minnesota voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Johnson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

13% % 19%
12% 11% 13%
75% 81% 68%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Seifert Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

13% 9% 19%
21% 16% 27%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Zellers Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

16% 10% 24%
23% 20% 27%

Not sure | 65% 76% 54%
Gender
Base ([Woman| Man
Dayton/Anderson

Mark Dayton

Merrill Anderson

47% 48% 46%
35% 32% 40%

Not sure |61% 71% 49%
Gender
Base ([Woman| Man
Dayton/Honour

Mark Dayton
Scott Honour

Not sure

47% 48% 46%
35% 30% 40%
19% 22% 14%

Not sure | 18% 21% 14%
Gender
Base ([Woman| Man
Dayton/Johnson

Mark Dayton
Jeff Johnson

Not sure

47% 49%  46%
36% 31% 42%
16% 20% 12%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Dayton/Seifert

Mark Dayton
Marty Seifert

Not sure

47% 48%  46%
36% 31% 40%
17% 20% 13%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Dayton/Zellers

Mark Dayton
Kurt Zellers

Not sure

47% 48% 45%
37% 32% 43%
16% 21% 11%
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Polling

Public Policy

Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Obama Approval Klobuchar Approval
Approve | 44% 83% 6% 33% Approve | 56% 84% 23% 51%
Disapprove | 50% 11% 93% 56% Disapprove [ 32% 9% 58% 36%
Not sure | 6% 6% 1% 11% Not sure | 13% 7% 19% 13%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base [Democrat [Republican / Other Base [Democrat [Republican / Other
Franken Approval Abeler Favorability
Approve |50% 86% 11% 42% Favorable | 8% 7% 10% 8%
Disapprove [40% 9% 7% 45% Unfavorable | 13% 11% 10% 18%
Not sure | 10% 5% 12% 13% Not sure | 79% 82% 80% 74%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Carlson Favorability McFadden
Favorable | 5% 3% 7% 5% Favorability
Unfavorable | 12% 11% 6% 17% Favorable | 14% 3% 21% 1%
Not sure | 84% 86% 87% 78% Unfavorable [ 15% 19% 5% 18%
Not sure | 71% 78% 68% 67%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base [Democrat [Republican / Other Base [Democrat [Republican / Other
Munro Favorability Savior Favorability
Favorable | 4% 5% 5% 4% Favorable | 3% 4% 4% 2%
Unfavorable [ 11% 11% 4% 17% Unfavorable [ 14% 15% 9% 18%
Not sure | 84% 84% 91% 80% Not sure | 83% 82% 87% 80%
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Public Policy

Polling

Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Franken/Abeler
Al Franken [50% 89% 11% 39%
Jim Abeler [39% 4% 84% 39%
Not sure [11% 7% 5% 22%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat [Republican / Other
Franken/McFadden
Al Franken [49% 90% 8% 39%
Mike McFadden | 38% 4% 83% 38%
Not sure [ 13% 6% 9% 23%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Franken/Savior
Al Franken [ 50% 91% 10% 39%
O. Savior | 33% 4% 75% 31%
Not sure [17% 5% 15% 30%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Anderson
Favorability
Favorable [ 6% 7% 7% 3%
Unfavorable | 14% 15% % 18%
Not sure [ 80% 78% 86% 79%

Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Franken/Carlson
Al Franken | 49% 89% 10% 37%
David Carlson | 38% 4% 82% 38%
Not sure | 13% 7% 8% 24%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat [Republican / Other
Franken/Munro
Al Franken [50% 90% 8% 40%
Patrick Munro | 35% 4% 78% 35%
Not sure [15% 5% 14% 26%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |[Republican / Other
Dayton Approval
Approve | 48% 84% 13% 38%
Disapprove |41% 8% 79% 47%
Not sure | 11% 8% 8% 16%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Honour Favorability
Favorable | 9% 3% 19% 8%
Unfavorable [ 14% 16% 4% 21%
Not sure | 76% 81% 7% 71%
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Polling

Public Policy

Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Johnson Favorability Seifert Favorability
Favorable [ 13% 5% 20% 17% Favorable | 13% 8% 21% 13%
Unfavorable | 12% 18% 4% 12% Unfavorable [21% 24% 13% 25%
Not sure [ 75% 7% 7% 2% Not sure | 65% 68% 66% 63%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base [Democrat [Republican / Other Base [Democrat [Republican / Other
Zellers Favorability Dayton/Anderson
Favorable | 16% 5% 30% 17% Mark Dayton [47% 88% 7% 36%
Unfavorable | 23% 33% 9% 24% Merrill Anderson | 35% 5% 80% 32%
Not sure [61% 62% 61% 60% Not sure [18% % 14% 32%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican / Other
Dayton/Honour Dayton/Johnson
Mark Dayton |47% 89% 6% 35% Mark Dayton |47% 88% 7% 36%
Scott Honour | 35% 4% 78% 32% Jeff Johnson |36% 6% 78% 36%
Not sure [ 19% 7% 16% 33% Not sure [16% 6% 15% 28%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Dayton/Seifert Dayton/Zellers
Mark Dayton |47% 87% 8% 36% Mark Dayton [47% 87% 6% 35%
Marty Seifert | 36% 6% 78% 33% Kurt Zellers | 37% 6% 81% 36%
Not sure [17% 6% 14% 31% Not sure [16% 7% 13% 29%
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Polling

Race
Base |White |Other
Obama Approval
Approve (44% 44% 42%
Disapprove |50% 51% 44%
Not sure | 6% 5% 14%
Race
Base |White |Other
Franken Approval
Approve [50% 51% 45%
Disapprove |40% 40% 43%
Not sure [10% 9% 11%
Race
Base |White |Other
Carlson Favorability
Favorable | 5% 4% 8%
Unfavorable [12% 12% 8%
Not sure |84% 84% 84%
Race
Base |White |Other
Munro Favorability
Favorable | 4% 4% 7%
Unfavorable |11% 12% 9%
Not sure |84% 84% 84%

Race
Base |White |Other
Klobuchar Approval
Approve [56% 57% 47%
Disapprove |32% 30% 41%
Not sure [13% 13% 12%
Race
Base |White |Other
Abeler Favorability
Favorable | 8% 9% 4%
Unfavorable |13% 14% 8%
Not sure [79% 77% 88%
Race
Base |White |Other
McFadden
Favorability
Favorable [14% 14% 12%
Unfavorable |15% 16% 8%
Not sure [71% 70% 81%
Race
Base |White |Other
Savior Favorability
Favorable | 3% 3% 2%
Unfavorable [14% 15% 12%
Not sure [83% 82% 86%
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Polling

Base

Race

White [Other

Franken/Abeler

Al Franken
Jim Abeler

Not sure

50%
39%
11%

50% 49%
40% 33%
10% 19%

Base

Race

White [Other

Franken/McFadden

Al Franken
Mike McFadden

49%
38%

49%  50%
39% 31%

Not sure [13% 12% 19%
Race
Base |White |Other

Franken/Savior

Al Franken |50% 51% 47%

O. Savior |33% 34% 32%

Not sure |17% 16% 22%

Race

Base |White |Other
Anderson
Favorability

Favorable | 6% 6% 4%

Unfavorable | 14% 13% 18%

Not sure |80% 81% 78%

Race
Base |White |Other
Franken/Carlson
Al Franken [49% 49% 49%
David Carlson |38% 39% 30%
Not sure [13% 12% 20%
Race
Base |White |Other
Franken/Munro
Al Franken |50% 50% 49%
Patrick Munro |35% 36% 30%
Not sure [15% 14% 21%
Race
Base |White |Other
Dayton Approval
Approve [48% 49% 43%
Disapprove [41% 42% 38%
Not sure |11% 9% 19%
Race
Base |White |Other
Honour Favorability
Favorable| 9% 10% 7%
Unfavorable |14% 15% 12%
Not sure |76% 75% 81%
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Polling

Base

Race

White [Other

Johnson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

13%
12%
75%

14% 10%
13% 8%
74% 82%

Base

Race

White [Other

Zellers Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

16%
23%

15% 22%
25% 12%

Mark Dayton
Scott Honour

Not sure

47%
35%
19%

Not sure |61% 60% 66%
Race
Base |White |Other
Dayton/Honour

48%  38%
35% 29%
16% 33%

Marty Seifert

Not sure

36%
17%

Race
Base |White |Other
Dayton/Seifert
Mark Dayton |47% 49% 39%

36% 32%
15% 30%

Race
Base |White |Other
Seifert Favorability
Favorable |13% 13% 17%
Unfavorable |21% 23% 9%
Not sure [65% 64% 74%
Race
Base |White |Other
Dayton/Anderson
Mark Dayton (47% 49% 39%
Merrill Anderson |35% 35% 35%
Not sure [18% 16% 26%
Race
Base |White |Other
Dayton/Johnson
Mark Dayton [47% 49% 40%
Jeff Johnson |36% 37% 33%
Not sure |16% 14% 27%
Race
Base |White |Other
Dayton/Zellers
Mark Dayton |47% 48% 39%
Kurt Zellers |37% 38% 33%
Not sure |16% 14% 28%
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Public Policy

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama Approval
Approve [44% 46% 41% 44% 47%
Disapprove |50% 43% 52% 51% 48%
Not sure| 6% 10% 6% 6% 5%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Franken Approval
Approve [50% 49% 46% 51% 55%
Disapprove [40% 30% 42% 43% 40%
Not sure |10% 21% 12% 5% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Carlson Favorability
Favorable| 5% 7% 5% 4% 4%
Unfavorable |12% 13% 10% 13% 11%
Not sure |[84% 80% 85% 83% 84%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Klobuchar Approval
Approve [56% 50% 51% 58% 63%
Disapprove |32% 29% 31% 34% 32%
Not sure |13% 21% 18% 8% 5%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Abeler Favorability
Favorable | 8% 12% 6% 10% 4%
Unfavorable |13% 15% 12% 14% 12%
Not sure |79% 73% 82% 76% 84%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
McFadden
Favorability
Favorable [14% 16% 14% 13% 14%
Unfavorable |15% 13% 13% 16% 18%
Not sure |71% 71% 73% 72% 68%
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Polling

Public Policy

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Munro Favorability
Favorable| 4% 9% 4% 4% 3%
Unfavorable |11% 12% 10% 12% 11%
Not sure |84% 79% 86% 84% 86%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Franken/Abeler
Al Franken |50% 48% 48% 52% 51%
Jim Abeler |39% 31% 38% 39% 44%
Not sure |11% 21% 14% 9% 5%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Franken/McFadden
Al Franken [49% 46% 46% 52% 51%
Mike McFadden |[38% 29% 41% 39% 39%
Not sure |13% 25% 13% 9% 10%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Savior Favorability
Favorable| 3% 5% 4% 3% 2%
Unfavorable [14% 18% 11% 15% 15%
Not sure |83% 77% 85% 83% 83%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Franken/Carlson
Al Franken |49% 46% 46% 51% 51%
David Carlson |38% 34% 38% 39% 38%
Not sure |13% 20% 16% 10% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Franken/Munro
Al Franken [50% 46% 49% 51% 52%
Patrick Munro |35% 29% 37% 38% 33%
Not sure |15% 25% 15% 11% 15%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Franken/Savior Dayton Approval
Al Franken |50% 48% 47% 52% 52% Approve |48% 54% 50% 43% 52%
O. Savior |33% 30% 36% 34% 30% Disapprove [41% 26% 39% 48% 42%
Not sure |17% 22% 16% 14% 18% Not sure [11% 21% 11% 9% 6%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Anderson Honour Favorability
Favorability Favorable| 9% 10% 9% 10% 8%
Favorable| 6% 10% 5% 7% 3% Unfavorable [14% 10% 15% 15%  15%
Unfavorable |14% 11% 12% 15% 14% Not sure | 76% 80% 76% 74% 77%
Not sure |80% 78% 83% 78% 83%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to | 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Johnson Favorability Seifert Favorability
Favorable | 13% 9% 14% 14% 12% Favorable [13% 13% 12% 13% 17%
Unfavorable [12% 10% 7% 16% 14% Unfavorable [21% 23% 14% 26% 21%
Not sure |75% 81% 79% 70% 74% Not sure |65% 63% 74% 61% 63%
June 12-15, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Zellers Favorability
Favorable |16% 16% 17% 14% 18%
Unfavorable |[23% 18% 20% 26% 24%
Not sure |61% 65% 62% 59% 57%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Dayton/Honour
Mark Dayton [47% 49% 43% 47% 50%
Scott Honour |35% 29% 37% 34% 35%
Not sure |19% 22% 20% 18% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Dayton/Seifert
Mark Dayton |47% 52% 47% 45% 49%
Marty Seifert [36% 31% 35% 37% 39%
Not sure |17% 17% 18% 18% 13%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Dayton/Anderson
Mark Dayton |47% 51% 45% 46% 50%
Merrill Anderson |35% 30% 36% 36% 37%
Not sure |18% 19% 20% 18% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Dayton/Johnson
Mark Dayton [47% 54% 44% 45% 51%
Jeff Johnson |36% 27% 39% 37% 38%
Not sure |16% 19% 17% 17% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Dayton/Zellers
Mark Dayton |47% 52% 43% 46% 49%
Kurt Zellers |37% 32% 38% 37% 41%
Not sure |16% 16% 19% 17% 10%
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Mode

Base [Phone |Internet

Obama Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

44%  46% 38%
50%  50% 47%
6% 4% 16%

Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Franken Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

50% 51% 47%
40%  44% 28%
10% 6% 25%

Mode

Base [Phone |Internet

Carlson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

5% 4% 6%
12%  10% 18%
84%  85% 76%

Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Munro Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

4% 4% 8%
11%  10% 18%
84% 87% 75%

Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Klobuchar Approval
Approve |56%  56% 52%
Disapprove |32%  35% 18%
Not sure | 13% 8% 30%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Abeler Favorability
Favorable | 8% 8% 7%
Unfavorable |13%  13% 15%
Not sure [79%  79% 79%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
McFadden
Favorability
Favorable | 14%  13% 17%
Unfavorable |15%  15% 12%
Not sure|71%  71% 2%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Savior Favorability
Favorable | 3% 2% 8%
Unfavorable |14%  14% 15%
Not sure [83%  84% 78%
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Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Franken/Abeler

Mike McFadden

Not sure

Al Franken [50%  50% 49%
Jim Abeler |39% 42% 27%
Not sure |11% 8% 24%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Franken/McFadden
Al Franken |49%  50% 48%

38% 41% 28%
13%  10% 25%

Mode

Base [Phone |Internet

Franken/Savior

Al Franken [50%  50% 52%

O. Savior |33%  35% 26%

Not sure |17%  15% 22%

Mode

Base |Phone [Internet
Anderson
Favorability

Favorable | 6% 5% 10%

Unfavorable | 14%  13% 16%

Not sure [80%  82% 75%

Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Franken/Carlson
Al Franken [49%  49% A47%
David Carlson |38%  40% 30%
Not sure [13%  11% 23%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Franken/Munro
Al Franken |50%  49% 53%
Patrick Munro |35%  37% 29%
Not sure [15%  14% 19%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Dayton Approval
Approve [48%  48% 48%
Disapprove |41%  44% 29%
Not sure |11% 7% 23%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Honour Favorability
Favorable | 9% 9% 11%
Unfavorable |14%  15% 11%
Not sure [76%  76% 78%
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Base

Mode

Phone [Internet

Johnson Favorability

Favorable | 13% 13% 15%

Unfavorable | 12% 12% 11%

Not sure | 75% 75% 74%
Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Zellers Favorability

Favorable [16%  16% 17%

Unfavorable |23%  24% 21%

Not sure [61%  60% 62%
Mode

Base |Phone [Internet

Dayton/Honour

Mark Dayton |47%  47% 46%

Scott Honour [35%  37% 25%

Not sure |19%  16% 29%
Mode

Base |Phone [Internet

Dayton/Seifert

Mark Dayton
Marty Seifert

Not sure

47%
36%
17%

47% 49%
38% 26%
15% 26%

Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Seifert Favorability
Favorable |13%  12% 17%
Unfavorable |21%  23% 13%
Not sure [65%  64% 70%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Dayton/Anderson
Mark Dayton [47%  47% 45%
Merrill Anderson [35%  37% 28%
Not sure [18%  15% 26%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Dayton/Johnson
Mark Dayton [47%  47% 50%
Jeff Johnson [36%  40% 23%
Not sure [16%  14% 26%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Dayton/Zellers
Mark Dayton |47%  46% 49%
Kurt Zellers [37%  40% 26%
Not sure [16%  14% 25%
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